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Beoplay beoplay.com/APP

1 Download app
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2 Turn on
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3 Activate Bluetooth pairing
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Bluetooth

Bluetooth

CHOOSE

Beoplay P6

4 Pair device
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tilmeld dig online
registrieren sie sich online
register online
registro en línea
inscription en ligne
registrazione on-line
オンライン登録
온라인 등록

online registreren
registo online
онлайн регистрация
online-registrering
在线注册

線上註冊
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Tilmeld dig online på www.beoplay.com/register for at modtage 
vigtige oplysninger om produkt- og softwareopdateringer – og 
modtage spændende nyheder og tilbud fra B&O PLAY. Hvis 
du har købt dit produkt i en BANG & OLUFSEN-butik eller på  
www.beoplay.com, er du automatisk blevet tilmeldt.

Registrieren Sie sich online auf www.beoplay.com/register 
und erhalten Sie wichtige Informationen über Ihr Produkt und 
Softwareaktualisierungen sowie spannende Neuigkeiten und Angebote 
von B&O PLAY. Wenn Sie ein Produkt in einem BANG & OLUFSEN 
Fachgeschäft oder auf www.beoplay.com gekauft haben, sind Sie 
bereits registriert.

Register online at www.beoplay.com/register to receive important 
information about product and software updates – and to get exciting 
news and offers from B&O PLAY. If you have purchased your product 
at a BANG & OLUFSEN store or at www.beoplay.com, you have 
automatically been registered

Regístrese en www.beoplay.com/register y reciba información 
importante acerca del equipo y las actualizaciones de software 
disponibles para el mismo, así como apasionantes noticias y ofertas de 
B&O PLAY. Si ha adquirido el equipo en una tienda BANG & OLUFSEN o 
en www.beoplay.com, se habrá registrado automáticamente.

d
A

d
e

e
N

e
s

3511496_1709_Beoplay P6_A_Quick start Guide.indd   8 2017-10-23   16:05:12



9

Inscrivez-vous à l'adresse www.beoplay.com/register pour recevoir 
d'importantes informations sur les produits B&O PLAY et leurs mises 
à jour logicielles, ainsi que les actualités de la marque et des offres 
exceptionnelles. Si vous avez acheté votre produit dans un magasin 
BANG & OLUFSEN ou sur www.beoplay.com, vous avez été inscrit 
automatiquement.

Effettua la registrazione on-line su www.beoplay.com/register per 
ricevere informazioni relative agli aggiornamenti del software e dei 
prodotti - e per conoscere le novità e le offerte di B&O PLAY. Se hai 
acquistato il tuo prodotto in un punto vendita BANG & OLUFSEN o su 
www.beoplay.com, la registrazione è automatica.

www.beoplay.com/register からご登録いただくと、製品やソフトウェアの更新
に関する重要なお知らせのほか、B&O PLAY の最新ニュース、特別割引情報をお
届けします。BANG & OLUFSEN ストアまたは www.beoplay.com にて商品を
ご購入されたお客様はすでに登録済です。

www.beoplay.com/register에서 온라인 등록을 하면 제품 및 소프트웨어 업데

이트에 대한 자세한 정보는 물론 B&O PLAY에서 제공하는 흥미로운 뉴스와 혜

택을 받으실 수 있습니다. BANG & OLUFSEN 대리점 또는 www.beoplay.com
에서 제품을 구입하신 고객은 자동으로 등록됩니다.
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Registreer online op www.beoplay.com/register om belangrijke 
informatie over producten en software-updates te ontvangen – en voor 
interessante nieuwtjes en aanbiedingen van B&O PLAY. Als u uw product 
in een BANG & OLUFSEN-winkel of op www.beoplay.com hebt gekocht, 
bent u automatisch geregistreerd.

Registe-se online em www.beoplay.com/register para receber 
informação importante sobre atualizações de produtos e software 
e para receber notícias emocionantes e ofertas da B&O PLAY.  
Se adquiriu o seu produto numa loja BANG & OLUFSEN ou em  
www.beoplay.com, foi automaticamente registado.

Зарегистрируйтесь по адресу www.beoplay.com/register и получайте 
важную информацию о продукте и программном обеспечении, а также об 
интересных новостях и предложениях от B&O PLAY. Если вы приобрели 
свой продукт в магазине BANG & OLUFSEN или на сайте www.beoplay.com, 
то вы были зарегистрированы автоматически.

Registrera dig online på www.beoplay.com/register för att få viktig 
information om produkt- och programuppdateringar och ta del av 
spännande nyheter och erbjudanden från B&O PLAY. Om du har köpt 
din produkt i en BANG & OLUFSEN-affär eller hos www.beoplay.com 
behöver du inte registrera dig, eftersom registreringen redan har utförts 
automatiskt.
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www.beoplay.com/p6/learnmore
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通过 www.beoplay.com/register 进行在线注册、即可获得产品和软件更新

方面的重要信息、还有 B&O PLAY 发布的重要新闻和折扣信息。如果您从 

BANG & OLUFSEN 商店或 www.beoplay.com 购入产品、即已自动注册。

在 www.beoplay.com/register 辦理線上註冊、即可收到有關產品和軟體更新

的重要資訊 – 以及 B&O PLAY 提供的精彩新聞與優惠消息。如果您的產品是

在 BANG & OLUFSEN 店面或 www.beoplay.com 購買、即已自動獲得註冊。
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Se yderligere oplysninger på:
Für weitere Informationen, siehe: 
��������		
������������������������
For additional information, see (link provides content with regulatory 
conformance guidelines): 
Si desea obtener más información, visite el sitio web:
Lisätietoja saat seuraavista osoitteista: 
Pour plus d’informations, visitez (lien fournit du contenu aux directives 
de conformité réglementaires): 
Per ulteriori informazioni, vedere: 
詳細については、次をご覧ください:

 

Voor meer informatie, zie:
Para obter mais informações, consulte: 
��������	�
���������������������	����
Mer information finns på: 

http://www.beoplay.com/HelpMe
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Important safety instructions
1) Read these instructions. 
2) Keep these instructions.
3) Heed all warnings.
4) Follow all instructions.
5) Do not use this apparatus near water.
6) Clean only with dry cloth.
7) Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the 

manufacturer’s instructions.
8) Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, 

stoves, or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.
9) Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized plug. A polarized 

plug has two blades with one wider than the other. If the provided 
plug does not fit into your outlet, consult an electrician for 
replacement of the obsolete outlet.

10) Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly 
at plugs, convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit 
from the apparatus.

11) Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer. 

12) Use only with the cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table specified by 
the manufacturer, or sold with the apparatus. When a cart is used, 
use caution when moving the cart/apparatus combination to avoid 
injury from tip-over.
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13) Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for 
long periods of time. 

14) Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is 
required when the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as 
power-supply cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or 
objects have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been 
exposed to rain or moisture, does not operate normally, or has been 
dropped.

15) CAUTION: Danger of explosion exists if battery is incorrectly 
replaced. Replace only with the same or equivalent type.

16) WARNING: The battery (battery or batteries or battery pack) shall 
not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

17) WARNING: The direct plug-in adapter is used as disconnect device; 
the disconnect device shall remain readily operable.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose 
this appliance to rain or moisture. Do not expose this equipment to 
dripping or splashing and ensure that no objects filled with liquids, such 
as vases, are placed on the equipment. 

 
The lightning flash with arrowhead symbol within an 
equilateral triangle, is intended to alert the user to the 
presence of uninsulated “dangerous voltage” within the 
product’s enclosure that may be of sufficient magnitude to 
constitute a risk of electric shock to persons. 
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 The exclamation point within an equilateral triangle is 
intended to alert the user to the presence of important 
operating and maintenance (servicing) instructions in the 
literature accompanying the product.

The max ambient temperature should not exceed 40 °C.

WARNING: The mains plug/appliance coupler is used as disconnect 
device, the disconnect device shall remain readily operable.No naked 
flame sources, such as lighted candles should be placed on the product. 
The supplied plug and mains cord are specially designed for the product. 
Do not change the plug, and if the mains cord is damaged, you must 
buy a new one from your Bang &Olufsen retailer.

To prevent electric shock hazard, do not connect to 
mains power supply while grille is removed.

Hereby, Bang & Olufsen a/s declares that the radio 
equipment type Beoplay P6 is in compliance with 
Directive 2014/53/EU. The full Declaration of 
Conformity can be found at the following web site: 
http://www.beoplay.com/P6/learnmore

Compliance with 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive (RED)
In accordance with Article 10.8(a) and 10.8(b) of the RED, the following 
table provides information on the frequency bands used and the 
maximum RF transmit power of the product for sale in the EU:

CAUTION
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Frequency range (MHz) Max. Transmit Power (dBm)

2402~2480MHz �10 dBm

The product firmware is available for download from the Beoplay App.

The product to be sold in all European Union member and EFTA 
countries.

Electrical and electronic equipment, parts and batteries 
marked with this symbol must not be disposed of with 
normal household wastage, it must be collected and 
disposed of separately to protect the environment.

Your Bang & Olufsen retailer will advise you of the 
correct way of disposal in your country.

Important!
- Avoid placing the product in direct sunlight or direct artificial light, 
such as a spotlight.
- Make sure that the product is set up, placed and connected in 
accordance with the instructions.
- Place your product on a firm surface or stand where you want it 
placed permanently. Use Bang & Olufsen approved stands and wall 
brackets only!

W
E

E
E English
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- Do not place any items on top of your product.
- Do not subject the product to high humidity, rain or sources of heat.
- The product is intended for indoor use in dry, domestic environments 
only (not applicable to portable products).
- Leave enough space around the product for adequate ventilation.
- Do not connect any of the products in your system to the mains until 
you have connected all the cables.
- Do not attempt to open the product. Leave such operations to 
qualified service personnel.
- The product can only be switched off completely by disconnecting it 
from the wall socket.
- The supplied plug and mains cord are specially designed for the 
product. Do not change the plug and if the mains cord is damaged, you 
must buy a new one from your Bang & Olufsen retailer.
WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose 
this appliance to rain or moisture. Do not expose this product to 
dripping or splashing and ensure that no objects filled with liquids, such 
as vases, are placed on the equipment. To completely disconnect this 
equipment from the AC Mains. disconnect the mains plug from the wall 
socket. The wall socket must always be easily accessible.
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FCC STATEMENT 
1.  This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 

subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference. 
(2)  This device must accept any interference received, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation. 
2. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 

responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate 
the equipment. 

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is 
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures: 
 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
 Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
 Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that 

to which the receiver is connected. 
 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
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RF warning statement: 
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure 
requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition 
without restriction. 

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B) 

IC warning 
- English: 
This device complies with Industry Canada’s licence-exampt RSSs. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause interference, and 
(2)  this device must accept any interference, including interference that 

may cause undesired operation of the device.

- French:
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada 
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est 
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) l’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et 
(2)  l’utilisateur de l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage 

radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d’en 
compromettre le fonctionnement.” 
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Model: Beoplay P6

Model: Beoplay P6 
Product Name: Bluetooth Speaker 

Bang & Olufsen a/s 
Phone number: +45 96841122 
www.bang-olufsen.com 
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Bang & Olufsen a/s erklærer hermed, at  
radioudstyret type Beoplay P6 er i overensstemmelse 
med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fuldstændige 
overensstemmelseserklæring fremgår af følgende 
side: http://www.beoplay.com/P6/learnmore

I overensstemmelse med radioudstyrsdirektivet 2014/53/EU (RED)
I overensstemmelse med paragraf 10.8(a) og 10.8(b) tilhørende  
RED – følgende tabel indeholder oplysninger om de benyttede 
frekvensområder og den maksimale RF-sendeeffekt for produktet, når 
det sælges i EU:

Frekvensområde (MHz) Maks. sendeeffekt (dBm)

2.402~2.480MHz �10 dBm

Produktets firmware er tilgængeligt til download fra appen Beoplay. 

Produktet markedsføres til salg i alle EU-medlemsstater og EFTA-lande.
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Dansk (Danish) Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr, reservedele og batterier, 

Vigtigt!
– Anbring ikke produktet i direkte sollys eller direkte under kunstig 
belysning, f.eks. en spot.
– Sørg for, at produktet sættes op, placeres og tilsluttes i 
overensstemmelse med instruktionerne.
– Placer produktet på en solid overfiade eller stand, hvor du ønsker, det 
skal blive stående. Brug kun stande og vægbeslag, der er godkendt af 
Bang & Olufsen.
– Anbring ikke genstande oven på produktet.
– Udsæt ikke produktet for høj luftfugtighed, regn eller varme.
– Produktet er beregnet til indendørs brug i tørre, hjemlige omgivelser 
(gælder ikke for bærbare produkter).
– Sørg for, at der er plads nok omkring produktet til at sikre tilstrækkelig 
ventilation.
– Slut ikke nogen af produkterne i dit system til lysnettet, før du har 
tilsluttet alle kablerne.
– Forsøg aldrig at åbne produktet. Produktet må kun åbnes af 
uddannede serviceteknikere.

1496_1709_Beoplay P6_B_Important.indd   13 2017-10-23   16:11:30



14

– Produktet kan kun slukkes helt ved at tage stikket ud af stikkontakten.
– Den medfølgende netledning og stikket på den er specielt designet til 
dette produkt. Stikket må ikke ændres, og hvis netledningen bliver 
beskadiget, skal du købe en ny hos din Bang & Olufsen forhandler.
ADVARSEL: For at reducere risikoen for brand og elektrisk stød må 
dette produkt ikke udsættes for regn eller fugt. Produktet må heller ikke 
udsættes for dryp eller stænk, og der må ikke placeres genstande fyldt 
med væske, f.eks. vaser, på udstyret. Tag stikket ud af stikkontakten for 
helt vaser, på udstyret. Tag stikket ud af stikkontakten for helt være 
nem at komme til.
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Hiermit erklärt Bang & Olufsen a/s, dass das Radiogerät 
vom Typ Beoplay P6 die Richtlinie 2014/53/EU erfüllt.  
Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung ist auf der 
folgenden Website erhältlich: http://www.beoplay.com/
P6/learnmore

Erfüllt die Funkgeräterichtlinie 2014/53/EU (RED)
In Übereinstimmung mit Artikel 10.8(a) und 10.8(b) der RED bietet die 
folgende Tabelle Informationen zu den verwendeten Frequenzbändern 
und zur maximalen Funkfrequenz-Sendeleistung des Produkts, das in 
der EU vertrieben wird:

Frequenzbereich (MHz) Max. Sendeleistung (dBm)

2402~2480MHz �10 dBm

Die Produkt-Firmware steht über die Beoplay App zum Download bereit. 

Das Produkt wird in allen Mitgliedsstaaten der Europäischen Union und in 
den EFTA-Staaten vertrieben.
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Mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichnete elektrische und 
elektronische Geräte, Bauteile und Batterien dürfen 
nicht in den normalen Haushaltsmüll gegeben, sondern 
müssen zum Schutz der Umwelt sämtlich getrennt 
eingesammelt und entsorgt werden. 

Ihr Bang & Olufsen Fachhändler berät Sie bei der 
sachgerechten Entsorgung in Ihrem Land. 

Wichtiger Hinweis:
– Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht in direktem Sonnenlicht oder nahe an 
direkten künstlichen Lichtquellen wie Spots auf.
– Achten Sie darauf, dass das Gerät entsprechend diesen Hinweisen 
platziert, angeschlossen und eingestellt wird.
– Stellen Sie das Gerät auf einer festen Oberfläche oder einem soliden 
Standfuß an dem Ort auf, wo es auf Dauer verbleiben soll. Benutzen Sie 
nur von Bang & Olufsen zugelassene Standfüße und Wandhalterungen!
– Stellen Sie keine Gegenstände auf das Gerät.
– Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht hoher Feuchtigkeit, Regen und 
Wärmequellen aus.
– Das Produkt ist nur für den Innenbereich in trockenen, häuslichen 
Umgebungen bestimmt (gilt nicht für tragbare Produkte).
– Lassen Sie um das Gerät stets genug Platz für ausreichende Lüftung.
– Schließen Sie keines der Geräte in Ihrem System an das Netz an, bevor 
Sie alle anderen Kabel angeschlossen haben.

Deutsch (German)
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– Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu öffnen. Überlassen Sie dies 
qualifiziertem Servicepersonal.
– Das Gerät kann nur durch Netztrennung vollständig ausgeschaltet 
werden.
– Das mitgelieferte Netzkabel samt Stecker wurde speziell für dieses 
Produkt entwickelt. Tauschen Sie den Stecker nicht aus. Wenn das 
Netzkabel beschädigt wird, müssen Sie bei Ihrem Bang & Olufsen 
Fachhändler ein neues anfordern. 
ACHTUNG: Um Feuer oder elektrische Schläge zu vermeiden, darf 
dieses Gerät weder Regen noch Feuchtigkeit ausgesetzt werden. 
Setzen Sie dieses Gerät keinem Tropf- bzw. Spritzwasser aus und stellen 
Sie keine mit Flüssigkeiten gefüllten Objekte wie z. B. Vasen darauf ab. 
Um das Gerät vollständig vom Netz zu trennen, ziehen Sie den Netzstecker 
aus der Steckdose. Die Steckdose sollte frei zugänglich bleiben.
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Par la présente, Bang & Olufsen a/s déclare que 
l’équipement radio de type Beoplay P6 est conforme à 
la directive 2014/53/EU. La Déclaration de Conformité 
complète se trouve sur le site Web suivant : http://
www.beoplay.com/P6/learnmore 

Conformité à la directive sur les équipements radio 2014/53/EU (RED) 
Conformément à l’article 10.8(a) et 10.8(b) de RED, le tableau suivant 
fournit des informations sur les bandes de fréquences utilisées et la 
puissance de transmission RF maximale du produit à vendre dans l’UE :

Gamme de fréquences (MHz) Puissance de transmission max. 
(dBm)

2402~2480MHz �10 dBm

Le firmware du produit est disponible pour téléchargement à partir de 
Beoplay App.

Le produit à vendre dans tous les pays membres de l’Union européenne 
et de l’AELE.
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Français Il n’est pas permis de jeter les équipements, les pièces 
électriques et électroniques et les batteries portant ce 
symbole avec les ordures ménagères ; ces équipements 
doivent être collectés et mis au rebut séparément afin de 
préserver l’environnement. 

Votre revendeur Bang & Olufsen se fera un plaisir de 
vous conseiller sur la procédure correcte de mise au 
rebut dans votre pays. 

Important !
– Eviter d’exposer directement l’appareil au soleil ou à la lumière 
artificielle (spots, etc.).
– Vérifier que l’appareil est installé, positionné et connecté 
conformément aux instructions.
– Poser l’appareil sur une surface ferme, de préférence sur une table, un 
buffet ou un pied, où il restera en permanence. 
N’utiliser que les pieds et les supports muraux agréés par Bang & 

Olufsen !
– Ne poser aucun objet sur l’appareil. 
– Ne pas exposer l’appareil à un taux d’humidité élevé, à la pluie ou à 
une source de chaleur.
– Le produit est destiné à un usage intérieur dans un environnement 
domestique sec uniquement (non applicable aux produits portables).
– Laisser suffisamment d’espace autour de l’appareil pour une 
ventilation appropriée.
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– Ne relier aucun élément de l’installation au secteur avant d’avoir 
branché tous les câbles.
– Ne pas tenter d’ouvrir le boîtier de l’appareil. Les opérations de ce 
type doivent être confiées à du personnel de maintenance qualifié.
– Pour éteindre complètement l’appareil, la seule possibilité est de 
débrancher la prise murale.
– Le câble secteur et la fiche fournis sont spécialement conçus pour cet 
appareil. Ne pas changer la fiche. Si le câble secteur est endommagé, 
en acheter un autre auprès de votre revendeur Bang & Olufsen.
AVERTISSEMENT : afin de réduire le risque d’incendie ou 
d’électrocution, ne pas exposer cet appareil à la pluie ou à l’humidité. 
Ne pas exposer l’appareil à l’écoulement de liquides et aux éclaboussures 
et s’assurer qu’aucun objet rempli de liquide, par exemple un vase, n’est 
placé sur l’appareil. Pour déconnecter complètement l’appareil du 
secteur, débrancher le cordon d’alimentation de la prise secteur. 
L’appareil débranché reste prêt à l’emploi.
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Por la presente, Bang & Olufsen a/s declara que el  
tipo de equipo de radio Beoplay P6 cumple la directiva 
2014/53/EU. Se puede consultar la declaración de 
conformidad completa en el sitio web siguiente:  
http://www.beoplay.com/P6/learnmore 

Conformidad con la directiva 2014/53/EU sobre la comercialización de 
equipos radioeléctricos (RED)
Conforme a los artículos 10.8(a) y 10.8(b) de la RED, la tabla siguiente 
proporciona información sobre las bandas de frecuencias utilizadas y la 
potencia de RF transmitida máxima del producto a la venta en la UE.

Intervalo de frecuencias (MHz) Potencia transmitida máxima 
(dBm)

2402~2480MHz �10 dBm

El firmware del producto está disponible para descargar desde la 
Beoplay App. 

El producto a la venta en todos los países miembros de la Unión Europea 
y de la EFTA.
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Los equipos, piezas y baterías de tipo eléctrico y 
electrónico marcados con este símbolo no deben 
eliminarse junto con los residuos domésticos habituales; 
en su lugar, deben ser recogidos y eliminados de forma 
independiente para proteger el medioambiente. 

Su distribuidor de Bang & Olufsen le asesorará acerca de 
los pasos a seguir en su país para realizar la eliminación 
de forma correcta. 

Importante
– Evite colocar el equipo en un lugar expuesto a la luz solar directa o a 
luz artificial directa, como la generada por un foco halógeno.
– Asegúrese de que el equipo permanezca instalado, situado y 
conectado de acuerdo con las instrucciones.
– Coloque el equipo sobre una superficie firme o en un soporte apto 
para su instalación permanente. Use exclusivamente soportes de pie y 
de pared homologados por Bang & Olufsen.
– No coloque ningún objeto sobre el equipo. 
– No someta el equipo a niveles elevados de humedad, a la lluvia o a 
fuentes de calor.
– El producto está destinado al uso en interiores domésticos sin 
humedades (no se aplica a los productos portátiles).
– Mantenga el espacio necesario alrededor del equipo para favorecer su 
correcta ventilación.

Español
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– No conecte ninguno de los equipos del sistema a la red eléctrica hasta 
que haya conectado todos los cables.
– No intente abrir el equipo. Este tipo de operaciones debe ser realizado 
por personal técnico cualificado.
– El equipo sólo se puede apagar totalmente desconectando el enchufe 
de la toma de suministro eléctrico.
– El enchufe y el cable de alimentación suministrados han sido 
diseñados especialmente para este equipo. No cambie el enchufe; si el 
cable de alimentación resulta dañado, deberá adquirir otro a través de 
su distribuidor de Bang & Olufsen.
ADVERTENCIA: A fin de reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga 
eléctrica, no exponga este aparato a la lluvia ni a la humedad. No 
exponga este equipo a goteos o salpicaduras ni coloque ningún objeto 
que contenga líquido, como un jarrón, sobre el mismo. Para desconectar 
completamente este equipo de la red eléctrica de corriente alterna, 
desconecte el enchufe de alimentación de la toma de suministro 
eléctrico. El dispositivo de desconexión debe encontrarse en un lugar 
fácilmente accesible.
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Con la presente Bang & Olufsen a/s dichiara che 
l’apparecchiatura radio di tipo Beoplay P6 è conforme 
alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della 
Dichiarazione di conformità è reperibile al seguente sito 
web: http://www.beoplay.com/P6/learnmore 

Conformità con la Direttiva 2014/53/UE (RED)
Ai sensi degli articoli 10.8(a) e 10.8(b) della Direttiva RED, la seguente tabella 
fornisce informazioni sulle bande di frequenza utilizzate e sulla potenza 
massima di trasmissione in radiofrequenza del prodotti in vendita nell’UE:

Gamma di frequenza (MHz) Potenza massima di trasmissione (dBm)

2402~2480MHz �10 dBm

Il firmware del prodotto è scaricabile dall’app Beoplay. 

Il presente prodotto viene venduto in tutti i Paesi membri dell’Unione 
Europea e AELS.
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Apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, parti e batterie, 
contrassegnate con questo simbolo non devono essere 
smaltite con i normali rifiuti domestici, ma devono essere 
raccolte e smaltite separatamente per proteggere l’ambiente.

Per informazioni sulla procedura di smaltimento corretta per 
il proprio Paese, rivolgersi a un rivenditore Bang & Olufsen. 

Importante!
– Non esporre il prodotto alla luce del sole o artificiale (ad esempio un 
faretto) diretta.
– Verificare che il prodotto sia stato installato, posizionato e collegato in 
conformità con le istruzioni fornite.
– Posizionare il prodotto su una superficie stabile o altra collocazione 
permanente. Utilizzare solo stand e staffe da parete approvati da Bang & 
Olufsen.
– Non posare oggetti sopra il prodotto.
– Non esporre il prodotto a valori elevati di umidità, a pioggia o a fonti di calore.
– Il prodotto è destinato a essere utilizzato esclusivamente in ambienti 
interni, asciutti e domestici (non applicabile ai prodotti portatili).
– Lasciare spazio sufficiente intorno al prodotto per consentirne una 
ventilazione adeguata.
– Non collegare nessuno dei singoli dispositivi dell’impianto alla rete di 
alimentazione prima di aver collegato tutti i cavi.
– Non tentare di aprire il prodotto. Queste operazioni sono 
esclusivamente di competenza del personale tecnico qualificato.

Italiano
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